	Docket No.: LPN-14517/03
FORM_PTO-1595 (Modified) RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0551-0027 (eyp. 5/31/2002)	ATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🜩 🔶 🔻 🔍 🔍	<u> </u>
	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies); Erik Lipson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: FunTime International, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	5 🖾 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: 413 North Fourth Street, Suite 105
Change of Change	f Name
□ Other	City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19123
Execution Date: 11/12/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):</li></ol>	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/170,957	5. T 2(6) (14) (6)
	umbers attached?  Ves X No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Judith M. Riley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle,	
Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward Ave., Ste.	400 8. Deposit account number:
·	07-1180
City: <u>Birmingham</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIF	-: <u>48009</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
	noing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	1 and A shing
Judith M. Riley	January 7, 2003
	Signature Date ding cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to	o be recorded with required cover sheet information to: per of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
	PATENT
700022254	REEL: 013338 FRAME: 0209

Inventor         Residence of Inventor           Erik Lipson         Malvera, Penusylvania           Assignee         Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee           Fun-Time International, Inc.         413 North Fourth Street, Suite 105           Philadelphia, FA 19123         413 North Fourth Street, Suite 105           Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful Improvements in:         America;           ALM TREE STRAW         America;         America;           hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;         America;           And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Dreation, said application disclosing the Invention of any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desired a caster which may be granted therefore to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desired a caster which may be granted therefore to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desired a caster which may be granted for the sam of one dollars         One dollars           1.00         ), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;         Interesty assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said Interest is asid application, rights, Convention rights, and other and ontar adaption and any adout stratements and continuations, and the and to any and all Letters Patent the United States accounteries foreign thereso, unto said Assignee, of and nand at and to any and all	Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee, without witness or notarization)		Docket No. LPN-14517/03	
Erik Lipson       Malvera, Pennsylvania         Assignee       Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee         Fun-Time International, Inc.       413 North Fourth Street, Suite 105         Philadelphia, PA 19123       Philadelphia, PA 19123         Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:         PALM TREE STRAW         hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;         And, whereas I desire to assign a J00% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desire as a quitting the entire right, tille and interest in the same;         Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sam of one one of the lowed of the consideration, including any division information, and on all Letters Patent of the United States, of countrier or is and and onter good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;         I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivide interest in said Invention, said application, including any division ontinuations, and continues thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countrier or good and valuable consideration, for patents or securing of patents in the United States, and countrier specify accuration for patents to issue said United States Letter atent to said Assignee;         Mow, this indenture with respect to the filing of applications for patents to issue said United States Letter atent to said Assignaee or its Ass	Inventor	Residence	ce of inventor	
Fun-Time International, Inc.       413 North Courth Street, Suite 105         Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:         Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:         ALM TREE STRAW         hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;         And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention of any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of cquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;         Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of 1.000 (milling terms), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;         I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions ontinuations, onkee good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;         I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions ontinuations, or be granted to resid thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and countrie eright thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and countrie foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;         And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents	Erik Lipson			
Fun-Time International, Inc.       413 North Fourth Street, Suite 105         Philadelphia, PA 19123         Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:         PALM TREE STRAW         hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;         And, whereas I desire to assign a J00% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention         and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desire us a countries in the same;         Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of       one         S       1.00         and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;         I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions ortinuations, and continue discovering and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countrie breign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and and tand at any and all patents rights, Convention rights, and other energins thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and and to any and all patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;         And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letter attent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;         And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and	Assignee	Residence or Principal P	ace of Business of Assignee	
<ul> <li>ALM TREE STRAW</li> <li>And There is the series of the</li></ul>	Fun-Time International, Inc.	413 North Fourth Street, St		
And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of cquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of one dollars 1.00 ), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions ontinuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries reign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and othe enefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United states and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee; And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters atent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto; And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee r its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention addifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign	Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have PALM TREE STRAW	invented certain new and useful impro	vements in:	
I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions ontinuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countrie oreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and othe enefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United tates and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee; And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters atent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto; And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee to difications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries addifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign	And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivi	ded interest in said Invention, said and	Nication disclosing the Invention	
And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention addifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign	And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivi nd any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to cquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum	ided interest in said Invention, said app the above-identified Assignee, and wh of one	dication disclosing the Invention ereas said Assignee is desirous of dollars	
r as designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention odifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign	And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivi nd any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to cquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum 1.00 ), and other good and valuable con I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undiv ontinuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and is preign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention enefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the tates and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;	ided interest in said Invention, said app to the above-identified Assignee, and wh of one nsideration, the receipt whereof is herein vided interest in said invention, said app m and to any and all Letters Patent of m, and in and to any and all priority rig e filing of applications for patents or s	olication disclosing the Invention ereas said Assignee is desirous of dollars by acknowledged; olication, including any divisions, the United States, and countries hts, Convention rights, and other securing of patents in the United	
	And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivi nd any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to cquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum 1.00 ), and other good and valuable con I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undiv continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in oreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention enefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the tates and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee; And I hereby authorize and request the Comm atent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, ti	ided interest in said Invention, said app to the above-identified Assignee, and when the of one nsideration, the receipt whereof is herein ided interest in said invention, said app m and to any and all Letters Patent of m, and in and to any and all priority rig e filing of applications for patents or s issioner of Patents and Trademarks to the and interest thereto;	olication disclosing the Invention ereas said Assignee is desirous of dollars by acknowledged; olication, including any divisions, the United States, and countries hts, Convention rights, and other securing of patents in the United	
[Page 1 of 2] ASO2C/FFV01	And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivi nd any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to cquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum 1.00 ), and other good and valuable con I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undiv ontinuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in preign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention enefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the tates and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee; And I hereby authorize and request the Comm atent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, ti And I further agree to execute all necessary and the designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from bodifications, and improvements in said Invention, app	ided interest in said Invention, said app to the above-identified Assignee, and when of one nsideration, the receipt whereof is herein ided interest in said invention, said app m and to any and all Letters Patent of m, and in and to any and all priority rig e filing of applications for patents or s issioner of Patents and Trademarks to the and interest thereto; d lawful future documents, including a time-to-time present to me in order i	olication disclosing the Invention ereas said Assignee is desirous of dollars by acknowledged; olication, including any divisions, the United States, and countries hts, Convention rights, and other securing of patents in the United issue said United States Letters	

1

Inventor	Residence of Inventor	
Erik Lipson	Malvern, Pennsylvania	
Assignee	Residence or Principal Pla	ace of Business of Assignee
un-Time International, Inc.	413 North Fourth Street, Suite 105 Philadelphia, PA 19123	

12 Executed this at Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

day of

November , in the year 2002

(Sfgnature of Inventor)

GIFFORD, KRASS, GROH, SPRINKLE, ANDERSON & CITKOWSKI, P.C. 280 North Old Woodward Avenue, Suite 400 Birmingham, Michigan 48009-5394

> (248) 647-6000 FACSIMILE (248) 647-5210 info@patlaw.com

## FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

Sender's Initials sk

TO: PTO - Assignment Division

Attorney Docket No.: LPN-14517/03

FACSIMILE NO.: 703-306-5995

FROM: Judith M. Riley

PAGES TRANSMITTED (INCLUDING COVER SHEET): 4

## ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS WILL 🔲 WILL NOT 🖂 FOLLOW BY MAIL

RE: U.S. Design Application No. 29/170,957 Filed: 11/14/02 Applicant: Erik Lipson

MESSAGE: Please record the attached assignment. Thank you.

Information contained in this facsimile may be PRIVILEGED and CONFIDENTIAL. It is intended only for the use of the person or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is neither intended nor permissible. If this facsimile has been received in error, please notify us immediately (call collect) and return the facsimile to us.

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being sent to the United States Patent Office via facsimile (703-306-5995) on  $\frac{1}{7}$ .

Sharon Kaiser

PATENT REEL: 013338 FRAME: 0212

**RECORDED: 01/07/2003**